L

428

INDEX—VOL. XIIIL

PAGES

Prescription—Incorporated city
—C.8.C. «ch. 85, 8. 3—Damages

resulting from neglect to main- .

tain road—Limitation of three
months need not be pleaded..
Prescription—Injury resulting in
death—Claim of widow—Arts.
1056, 2261, 2262, 2267, C. C.—
Verdict—Damages «+eeeevsee.
Privilege—Attorney——Costs—
Arts. 1994, 2009, C.C.—Saisie-
conservatoire «.oves vevs Cesee
Quantum meruit—Remuneration
of liquidator-—Petition for dis-
Charge..coes voversaarennnnns
Quebec Election Act, 38 Vict. ch.
7, 8. 272—Mise en cause—Que-
bec Controverted Elections Act,
38 Viet. ch. 8—Jurisdiction of
€ourt of Review....... vesaees
Receipt—Valuable security—R.-
8. Canada, ch. 173,8.5......
Sa,le—-Agent-——Quantum meruit
—Commigsion..ccevere e
Sale--Latent defect—- Redhlbltory
action—Art. 1530, C.C..
Sale of goods by weight—Contract
when perfect—Art. 1474, C.C..
—-Damage to goods before
weighing ...... .
Sale with suspensive condition—
Insolvency of purchaser—Col-
location—Ptivilege—Art. 1998,
O.C terernnoscesaones
Servitude—Moulin banal—Obli-
gation of riparian owners—
Right of co-proprietorship....
Slander—Criticism of conduct of
member of Parliament—Impu-
" tation of dishonest motives....
Street Railway——Collision be-
tween tramway car and cart
—Negligence of conductor of
¢ar--Responsibility of employer.
Buretyship—Bond—Donation by
SUrety ceecee vereencanee craee
Trust—Shares subscribed for by
“mandatary ¢ in trust ”—Neces-
sity of acceptance or ratifica~
tion by cestui que trust......

sse0 e

secee cnvevs o

26

338
366

122

185
354
122
338

370

339

187

59

354

18

Trustees—South Eagtern Rail-
way Company—43-44 Vict.(Q.)
ch. 49—8upplies furnished to
Company before trustees took
possession (......

Trustees—South Eastern Rail-

ssceep vsrrcre

way Company—43-4¢ Vict.(Q.)

ch.49—Cars sold to Company

before trustees took possession.
Tutor—Appeal from judgment-—
Authorisation—Art. 308, C.C.
—Procedure +.....

Tutor and minor—Loan to minor
—Arts. 297, 298, C.C.—Obliga-

tion void for violence and fear—

Arts. 994-996, C. C..... veeens

Tutor and minor—Release and
discharge by minor on attain-

ing age of majority .ecvesvepn.
Usufructuary legatee—Admin-
istration—Security .ccese oo
QuEeEN’S COUNSEL APPOINTMENTS .e.voe.
Quenn’s CounseL—Rights of Local
Government—-Debate in House

of Commons. .

sceses tess .

Ramway—Carrier — Responsibility—
Special agreement ....
Damage caused by sparks from
locomotive :
Expropriation—-Award — Juris-
diction of arbitrators.........
Negligence——Accident to em-
ployee...... reveasrsiteesrens
REGOMMENDATIONS TO MBROY...... cesse
RpsroNnsiBiLITY— Damages-—Contribu-
tory negligence..ceeeaeeveioass
RirariaN Riears—Demolition of dam
—Transaction «.cceosevacscscen

See Dam.
RoMANce oF THE Law....

sessnae

eessee s rscena oy

PR T RN Y Y

SaisieE-ARRET—Agent—Compensation ..
~Insolvency of defendant—De-
posit in Court.....

Saup or ImmovasLe—Hypothec—Fear
of trouble——Right of purcha~
ser—Principal and interest...

seses arse

eeeee .91, 101, 108,

PAGES

210

226

338

116

19
217
19

219
119

13

163

306

872

873




